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 Last First Position Email Bio 

 
Alt Margaret 

Teacher-Media 
Specialist 

margalt@clarkson.esu7.org Mrs. Alt graduated high 
school from Lindsay Holy 
Family. She went to 
college at Northeast 
Community College, and 
then went to University of 
Nebraska Omaha. Mrs. 
Alt has had 23 years of 
teaching experience, 13 
years being at Clarkson.  

 Bailey Darrell 
Teacher- 
Industrial Tech 

dbailey@clarkson.esu7.org Mr. Bailey graduated from 
Central City High School 
in 1974. He graduated 
college from Wayne State 
College in 1985. He’s 
been teaching for 33 
years, 13 years being at 
Clarkson. 

 Becker Bryan 

Teacher-MS 
Math, Asst HS 
Football, JH 
Boys BBall, JH 
Track 

bbecker@clarkson.esu7.org Mr. Becker graduated 
from Holcomb High 
School, Kansas. He went 
to Emporia State 
University for college. 
He’s been teaching for 30 
years, 6 years being at 
Clarkson.  

 Becker Susan MS Reading 

sbecker@clarkson.esu7.org Mrs. Becker graduated 
from Holcomb High 
School in Kansas, and 
Emporia State University 
in Kansas as well. She 
has been teaching for 10 
years, and 6 of them have 
been in Clarkson. 

 Beeson Suzanne 
Teacher-HS 
Science 

sbeeson@clarkson.esu7.org Mrs. Beeson graduated 
from Blair High School in 
1989. She graduated from 
The University of Omaha 
in 1994. Mrs. Beeson has 
been teaching for 24 
years, 17 of them being at 
Clarkson.  

mailto:margalt@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:dbailey@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:bbecker@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:sbecker@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:sbeeson@clarkson.esu7.org


 Brabec Dawn Elem. Para 

dbrabec@clarkson.esu7.org Mrs. Brabec graduated 
high school from Clarkson 
in 1991, and she 
graduated college from 
Central Community 
College, Columbus, in 
1994. She’s been working 
at Clarkson for 13 years.  

 Brabec Deb Cook- Assistant 

debrabec@clarkson.esu7.org Mrs. Brabec graduated 
from Howells High School 
and the Omaha College of 
Health Careers. She was 
a dental assistant before 
she was a cook. She has 
23 years of experience.  

 Brabec Marge Cook-Head 

mbrabec@clarkson.esu7.org Mrs. Brabec graduated 
from Howells High School 
and has 31 years of 
experience.  
 

 Bunner Dawn 
Preschool - 
Para 

dbunner@clarkson.esu7.org Mrs. Bunner graduated 
from Palmer High School 
in 1987, and CCC Grand 
Island in 1989. She has 
been a para for 9 years all 
at Clarkson. 

 Cerv Ann Teacher-Art 

acerv@clarkson.esu7.org Mrs. Cerv graduated from 
Stanton High School, and 
Doane College. She has 
been for 36 years all in 
Clarkson. 

 Clarkson Holly 
Teacher-2nd 
Grade 

hclarkson@clarkson.esu7.org Mrs. Clarkson graduated 
from Riverton High School 
in 1993, and York College 
in 1997. She has been 
teaching for 23 years, and 
all of them in Clarkson. 

mailto:dbrabec@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:debrabec@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:mbrabec@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:dbunner@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:acerv@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:hclarkson@clarkson.esu7.org


 Clarkson Jim 

Teacher-PE, 
Head Football 
Coach, Asst. 
Track  

jclarkson@clarkson.esu7.org Mr. Clarkson graduated 
from Hamilton High 
School in Montana “Home 
of the Broncs”.  He also 
graduated from University 
in Nebraska. He has had 
22 years of experience all 
in Clarkson.  

 
Coufal Kim 

Business 
Manager 

kcoufal@clarkson.esu7.org Mrs. Coufal graduated 
from Dodge High School 
in 1993. She graduated 
from Northeast 
Community College in 
1995. She has been 
working for 23 years all at 
Clarkson. 18 years as a 
secretary and 5 years as 
a bookkeeper. 

 Cropp Brenda 
Teacher- 
Elementary 

bcropp @clarkson.esu7.org Mrs. Cropp graduated 
from Fremont High School 
in 1986. She graduated 
from Peru State College in 
1997. Mrs. Cropp has 
been teaching for 21 
years, 14 years being in 
Clarkson.  

 Dolezal Allison 
High School 
Science 

adolezal@clarkson.esu7.org 
 

 

 Faltys Andrew 

Teacher- MS 
Social Studies, 
JH Football, 
Asst Boys 
Basketball, 
Head Golf 

afaltys @clarkson.esu7.org Mr. Faltys graduated from 
Howells High School in 
2008. He graduated from 
Wayne State College in 
2014. He has been 
teaching for 5 years, all in 
Clarkson. 

 Fendrick Megan Para 

mfendrick@clarkson.esu7.org 
 

 

mailto:jclarkson@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:kcoufal@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:adolezal@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:mfendrick@clarkson.esu7.org


 Gurnsey Amy Secretary 

agurnsey@clarkson.esu7.org Mrs. Gurnsey graduated 
from Clarkson High 
School in 1995. She 
graduated from Northeast 
Community College in 
2010. She has 9 years of 
experience at Clarkson. 

 Hanel Jackie Para 

jhanel@clarkson.esu7.org 
 

 

 Heimann Kim 

Teacher- 
Special 
Education, JH 
Volleyball 

kheimann@clarkson.esu7.org Mrs. Heimann graduated 
from Clarkson High 
School. She graduated 
college from Northeast 
and Wayne. She has 
been teaching all at 
Clarkson. 

 Hegemann KC  

  

 Horacek Tony 
High School 
Math 

thoracek@clarkson.esu7.org 
 

 

 Indra Leah 
Elementary 
Para 

lindra@clarkson.esu7.org Mrs. Indra graduated from 
Clarkson High School in 
2002. She graduated 
college from Central 
Community College and 
Northeast Community 
College. She has been a 
para for 6 years all at 
Clarkson. 

mailto:agurnsey@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:jhanel@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:kheimann@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:thoracek@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:lindra@clarkson.esu7.org


 Janousek Cari Shuttle Driver 

  

 Johnson Pat Cook 

pjohnson@clarkson.es7.org Mrs. Johnson graduated 
high school from Clarkson 
in 1974, and went to 
college at Columbus 
Beauty College. She’s 
been working at Clarkson 
for 15 years.  

 Kabes Caitlin 

Teacher-MS 
Special 
Education 

ckabes@clarkson.esu7.org Mrs. Kabes graduated 
from Clarkson High 
School in 2009. She 
graduated from Wayne 
State College in 2012. 
She has been teaching for 
7  years all in Clarkson. 

 Kappel Jennifer 
Teacher- 
Guidance 

jkappel@clarkson.esu7.org Mrs. Kappel graduated 
from Leigh High School in 
1993. She graduated from 
UNL in 1998 and Wayne 
State College in 2007. 
She has been teaching for 
19 years, 15 at Clarkson. 

 Kowalski Liz Band 

lkowalski@clarkson.esu7.org 
 

 

 Krause Kathy Elem. Para 

kkrause@clarkson.esu7.org  

mailto:pjohnson@clarkson.es7.org
mailto:ckabes@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:jkappel@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:lkowalski@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:kkrause@clarkson.esu7.org


 Lemburg Rich 
Superintendent/
K-6 Principal 

rlemburg@clarkson.esu7.org Mr. Lemburg graduated 
from Centura High School 
in 1982, and Kearney 
State College in 1986 and 
University of Kearney with 
his masters. He has had 
18 years in teaching and 
33 years in education.  

 
Mathis Abby 

Teacher- 
Elementary 

amathis@clarkson.esu7.org Ms. Mathis graduated 
from Palmer High School 
in 2010, and Wayne State 
College in 2015 with a 
Bachelor’s Degree in 
Early Childhood and 
Special Education PK-6th. 
She has 5 years of 
teaching experience in 
Clarkson.  

 McEvoy Bob 

Teacher-Social 
Studies, Asst 
Football, JH 
Football 

bmcevoy@clarkson.esu7.org Mr. McEvoy graduated 
from Waterloo High 
School, and University of 
Nebraska at Kearney. He 
has been teaching for 21 
years, and has been in 
Clarkson for 8 years. 

 Miller Vicky 
Teacher- 
Spanish 

vmiller@clarkson.esu7.org Mrs. Miller graduated from 
Allen Consolidated 
Schools in 2006, and 
Wayne State College in 
2010. She has 10 years of 
teaching experience, all at 
Clarkson. 

 Morfeld Lynn 
Teacher- 
English 

lmorfeld@clarkson.esu7.org Mrs. Morfeld graduated 
from Stanton High School 
in 2000. She graduated 
from Mount Marty College 
in 2004 and Concordia 
University with her 
Masters in 2011. She has 
16 years of experience all 
in Clarkson. 

 Murren Matthew 

Teacher- 
Business, 
LANMAN, Head 
Girls Bball, JH 
Girls Bball, Asst 
Football, JH 
Track 

mmurren@clarkson.esu7.org Mr. Murren graduated 
from Wahoo High School 
in 2005. He graduated 
college from UNL in 2010 
and Doane in 2012. He 
has 8 years of teaching 
experience all at 
Clarkson. 

mailto:rlemburg@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:amathis@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:bmcevoy@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:vmiller@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:lmorfeld@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:mmurren@clarkson.esu7.org


 Nemecek Malia 
Teacher-1st 
Grade 

mnemecek@clarkson.esu7.or
g 

Mrs. Nemecek graduated 
from Scribner-Snyder in 
1993. She graduated 
college from University of 
Phoenix in 2011. She has 
been teaching for 8 years, 
all at Clarkson. 

 Novak Brenda 

Teacher- 
Elementary 
Special 
Education 

bnovak@clarkson.esu7.org Mrs. Novak graduated 
from North Bend in 1990. 
She graduated college 
from UNK in 1994. She 
has 21 years of teaching 
experience 3 years at 
Linwood and 19 years at 
Clarkson.  

 Novak Dale 

Head 
Maintenance/ 
Bus 

dnovak@clarkson.esu7.org Mr. Novak graduated from 
Clarkson 1975. He 
graduated from Northeast 
Community College in 
1977. He has been driving 
bus since 1997 and been 
doing maintenance since 
2001 at Clarkson. 

 Pokorny Wes 
Teacher- 
Kindergarten 

wpokorny@clarkson.esu7.org Mr. Pokorny graduated 
from Howells High School 
in 1989. He graduated 
from Wayne State College 
in 1995. He has 25 years 
of teaching experience, all 
at Clarkson. 

 Rolf 
Stephani
e 

Teacher- 
Preschool 

srolf@clarkson.esu7.org Mrs. Rolf graduated 
Stanton High School in 
2007. She graduated from 
Hastings College in 2011. 
She has 9 years of 
teaching experience, all at 
Clarkson.  

 Ruwe Breanna Para 

bruwe@clarkson.esu7.org 
 

 

mailto:mnemecek@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:mnemecek@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:bnovak@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:dnovak@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:wpokorny@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:srolf@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:bruwe@clarkson.esu7.org


 Sayers Tami MS English 

tsayers@clarkson.esu7.org Mrs. Sayers graduated 
from Clarkson High 
School in 2006. She 
graduated from Wayne 
State College in 2010. 
She has been teaching for 
6 years at Columbus 
Public and it is her 4th 
year here. 

 Schneider Thomas 

7-12 Principal, 
MS Science, 
Athletic 
Director, Head 
Boys Track 

lschneider@clarkson.esu7.org Mr. Schneider graduated 
from Cody-Kilgore in 
2003. He graduated from 
UNL in 2009 and with his 
masters fom UNK in 2014. 
He has 11 years of 
teaching experience with 
9 being at Clarkson. 

 Schneider Rebecca 

Para- 
Elementary, 
Head Volleyball 

bschneider@clarkson.esu7.or
g 

Mrs. Schneider graduated 
from Aquinas HIgh School 
in 2003. She graduated 
college from Central 
Community College in 
2005 and Hastings 
College in 2008. She has 
been a para for 8 years all 
at Clarkson. 

 Settje Cindy 
High School 
Choir 

csettje@leigh.esu7.org 
 

 

 

Steffensmeier Trish Janitor 

tsteffensmeier@clarkson.esu7.
org 
 

 

 Vodehnal Linda Cook-Assistant 

lvodehnal@clarkson.esu7.org Mrs. Vodehnal graduated 
from Clarkson High 
School and has worked 
for 25  years in Clarkson. 

mailto:tsayers@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:lschneider@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:bschneider@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:bschneider@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:csettje@leigh.esu7.org
mailto:tsteffensmeier@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:tsteffensmeier@clarkson.esu7.org
mailto:lvodehnal@clarkson.esu7.org


 Wietfeld Emily 
Speech 
Pathologist 

ewietfeld @clarkson.esu7.org Mrs. Wietfeld graduated 
from Leigh High School in 
2003 and the University of 
Nebraska in 2007.  She 
also graduated with her 
Masters from University of 
South Dakota in 2014. 
She has been teaching for 
13 years all in Clarkson. 

 
 


